SPX29300/01/02
3A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
December 2016 Rev. 2.2.0
Exar Corporation www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SPX29300/01/02 are 3A, highly accurate
voltage regulators with a low dropout voltage of

3A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
© 2016 Exar Corporation 5/10 Rev. 2.2.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Operating
Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packing Method
SPX29300T-L-1-8/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 3-pin TO263 500/Tape & Reel
SPX29300T-L-2-5/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 3-pin TO263 500/Tape & Reel
SPX29300T-L-3-3 -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 3-pin TO263 Bulk
SPX29300T-L-3-3/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 3-pin TO263 500/Tape & Reel
SPX29300T-L-5-0/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 3-pin TO263 500/Tape & Reel
SPX29301T5-L-3-3/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 5-pin TO263 500/Tape & Reel
SPX29301T5-L-5-0/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 5-pin TO263 500/Tape & Reel
SPX29302T5-L -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 5-pin TO263 Bulk
SPX29302T5-L/TR -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C Yes 5-pin TO263 500/Tape & Reel
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “L” = Lead Free Designator – “X” = Lot Number
Notes:
1. Refer to http://www.exar.com/SPX29300 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit http://www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
SPX29300/01/02
3A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
© 2016 Exar Corporation 6/10 Rev. 2.2.0
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = VOUT + 1V, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
Fig. 4: Dropout Voltage vs Load Current
Fig. 5: Startup
Fig. 6: Line Regulation
IOUT=10mA, VOUT=3.3V
Fig. 7: Load Regulation
VOUT=3.3V
SPX29300/01/02
3A Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
© 2016 Exar Corporation 7/10 Rev. 2.2.0
THEORY OF OPERATION
The SPX29300/01/02 incorporates protection
against over-current faults, reversed load
insertion, over temperature operation, and
positive and negative transient voltage.
THERMAL CONSIDERATIONS